Corn Cracker

10” Swing Auger Hammer Mill

Owner’s Manual
LANCK24566

270 West Park Avenue
Huron, SD 57350
866-526-5682

LANKOTA

Page | 1 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




WARNING

Read and understand this manual prior to operating this equipment. Failure to
follow these instructions could result in personal injury, damage to the
equipment or property, or even death.

e NEVER operate the corn cracker while personnel are in close proximity to the equipment.

e NEVER operate machinery under the influence of drugs or alcohol.

e  ALWAYS shut off the PTO and tractor before working on or cleaning the corn cracker.
e ALWAYS follow all safety warnings and stickers.

e Keep equipment in good and maintained working condition.

Machine Identification

Machine Details Log

Serial Number*

Model

**The Serial Number is located on the
side of the chute rotation motor mount
on the front of the machine**

Page | 2 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



............................................................................ ZSYBTDNYT o gy U__DNL_U>I
........................................................................ dELSTLTNDNY e N oAl SAJRA
............................................................................ O0TSETIONYT mHCQCOQEOU SR

VAT WA 1911 1A - Alquiassy aaLQ Suims

L IdQOG TN o >_n__.twmm< Ud

DAVIQSTTIDNYT e >_QEwmm< wa3<
............................................................................ 995y ZIINY WC_\SmLD >_Qrcwmm<
................................................................................................................................. a1y) ww‘_mr_um_ﬁ_
.................................................................................................................................. s|aued g SI9A0)
.............................................................................................................................. >_QEwmm< wc_mDOT_
.................................................................................................................................. >_QEmww< wniq
............................................................................ /STZTYONVT >_n_rcwmm< uren

NMImm ....................................................................................................................................................... wmmLOHm
.vm .............................................................................................................................................. QUCNCQHC_N_\/_
MMINM ...................................................................................................................................... mequm\meEEmI

HMIGN 888 sa e s aeaeena e a et aean et e e ea e e st e ees e N st e e s et e s s e e s e s eeaeeseeaelseeaeeaeetsetaetseetaaselaeeaetasetsetsetseetetasetasasetasetstasetaRaRERREs Q:Hmm
wN ............................................................................................................................... OL.C_ HUGHCOU\>HCNLLN\</
NN ............................................................................................................................................. W@UEUNLH_ Hmwm
NN ................................................................................................................................................... Co_b.m‘_wao
mNIm.ﬁ 0800 000000000000000000000000000000000000000r00s00s0re0r00s0ss0rs0rcss0ersrs0esere0s0es0ec0sees0es0esseceseesceseessEsRERIS mel— mﬂhmm —m_hOU.U_&
m.._“ ...................................................................... _\/_>®®m¢NV_UZ<I_ ...................................... HCDO_\/_ m>_m>
.q._ﬂlm._“ ........................................................................ MPowquv_UZ<l_ ........................... WHC&COQEOU Lm__m-hl_l
N._Hln_“._“ ....................................................................... Dmowquv_UZ<l_ ............. >_QEQWW< m>_LD me3< mc_;m
._“._Hlo._“ ....................................................................... l_l_aowm.qu_UZ<l_ ............................... >-QE®WW< Qsm U._&
mlw .................................................................... o:<owm¢Nv_UZ<l_ ................................. >_QEmmm< me3<
m .................................................................................................................. whm\svhm—l_ >_QEwmm< C_m_\/_
N ....................................................................... Imhm.ﬁ“.—”v_uz<l_ ................................. >_QEwmm< wu.jsu
Nlm .............................................................................................................................. m#cwCOQEOU C_m_\/_

GG e 101 S TR [ROLIBWINN
A1ajes 13 3sn ‘uondnpoJu|

195vd uondidsag/iaquinN ued NOILI3S

$1U93U0) JO 3|qel

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.

Lankota Inc.

www.lankota.com

10/16/2025

o
()
oo
(C

Q.




Introduction, Use & Safety

Introduction

Thank you for purchasing your new Corn Cracker from Lankota Inc. We welcome you to our growing family of new
product owners. Proper assembly, maintenance, and safe operating practices will help you get years of satisfactory use from
this Corn Cracker.

Intended Use

The Corn Cracker is a Hammer Mill designed and built by Lankota Inc and is intended to grind corn and other grain for
the consumption of livestock. The Corn Cracker is designed to be pulled by a ROPS-equipped tractor of 250 PTO horsepower
or more. It is not designed to be used for any other purpose other than its intended use.

Using this Manual

This manual is designed to help familiarize the operator with the safety, assembly, operation, adjustments,
troubleshooting and maintenance expectations of this machine and create awareness of the hazards that may be encountered
because of its use. The intent of this manual is to provide specific machine guidelines and help owners and operators obtain
the best results and safe operation from their investment with a focus on accident and injury prevention.

All users must read and understand the information in this manual prior to operation. Do not allow anyone to operate
or maintain this equipment who has not fully read and understood this manual. Failure to follow the procedures described in
this manual could result in equipment damage or physical injury or death to you or bystanders.

Keep this manual with the machine for future reference as it is considered a part of your machine. There is a designated
manual canister affixed to the machine where the manual must be stored. The life of any machine depends largely on the care
it is given, and Lankota Inc suggests that you refer to and review the manual often for preventative maintenance.

The information contained within this manual was current at the time of printing. Some parts or information is subject
to change to ensure the best performance of the machine. Lankota Inc reserves the right to make changes in materials or
design of the product and its manual at any time without notice.

Safety Information

When operating this equipment, you are responsible for your own safety and the safety of those around you. This
machine is designed and equipped with proper safety features, including machine guards and safety labels, to protect you and
bystanders from hazards that could cause serious injury. Guards and safety labels serve a critical purpose and must not be
altered. Guards should only be removed for maintenance purposes and must be reinstalled prior to operation. Some of the
illustrations in this manual may show the equipment with machine guards removed for clarity. Never operate this machine
unless all machine guards are in place.

Page | 4 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Numerical Parts List—Main Assembly

\-

Part Numbers Description Qty

LANCK17157 Corn Cracker Assembly 1
LANCK1100A Drum, 10” 1
LANCK1100B Housing—Shear/Intake Half, 10” 1
LANCK1100C Housing—Discharge Front, 10” 1
LANCK1100D Housing—Discharge Rear, 10” 1
LANCK1100EA Curve—Lower, 10” 1
LANCK1100EB Curve—Middle, 10” 1
LANCK1100EC Curve—Upper, 10” 1
LANCK1100F Discharge Spout Mount—10” 1
LANCK1100G Side Door—10" 1
LANCK1100S Shear Plate—10” 6
LANCK108 Shear Plate Slot Cover 6
LANCK101 Hammer (without spacer) 36
LANCK1100P Hammer Clevis Pin—for 10” 12
LANF-FWM-1.00 1” Machine Washer, 10 GA 12
LANFOI7W 1/4” x 1.5” Roll Pin 12
LANCK102 Air Intake Gate 2
LANCK103 PTO Shield 1
LANCK104 Slug Wrench 1
LANCK106 Wrench Retainer Latch 1
LANCK107 Lower Arm Cross Brace 1
LANCK109 Hammer Access Door 2
LANCK110 Hammer Mill Rear Shaft Cover 1
LANCK111 Clean Out Door 1
LANCK112 Hammer Spacer 48
LANCK113 Hammer (with weld-on spacer) 24
LANCK114 Hammer Delete Spacer 12
LANCK115 Skid Pad 4
LAN92-28453 55E Series joint & Half Shaft, Mill Half 1
RED10BX 3/8” x 2” Square Key 1

CELCH I 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Numerical Parts List—Main Assembly (cont.)

\_

Part Numbers Description Qty
LANCK17157 (Continued)

RED-1000-FB-2.00 2” NANF 4-Bolt Flange Bearing 2
RED01-315C Manual Canister 1
LAN0401828 3/4” NPT 90deg Street Elbow, Brass 1
LAN70815T47 3/4” GHT x 3/4” MPT Swivel Adapter 1
LAN47865K24 3/4” NPT Ball Valve, Brass 1
LAN4638K718 3/4” NPT Plug 1
LAN93-28451 (OPTIONAL) 1000 PTO (1-3/4”/Large) 55E Driveshaft, Tractor Half 1
LAN93-28452 (OPTIONAL) 1000 PTO (1-3/8”/Small) 55E Driveshaft, Tractor Half 1
MAIN HARDWARE

REDW742 1/2” x 3” Wirelock Pin 4
REDB712 5/8” x 3” Hex Bolt 1
LAN26B00 5/8” x 2” Hex Bolt 8
REDKRIJF 5/8” Top Lock Nut 9
LANFB104 1/4” x 1” Hex Bolt 4
REDWU51 1/4” Flat Washer 4
LANEJRN 1/4” Nyloc Flange Nut 4
REDB505 1/2” x 1.25” Hex Bolt 2
LANFWS55 1/2” SAE Washer 2
LAN506K 1/2” x 1.5” Carriage Bolt 28
LANFNXC1 1/2” Flange Nyloc Nut 18
RED1F30 1/2” Top Lock Nut 12
LAN18A 3/8” x 1” Carriage Bolt 48
LANFNW7G 3/8” Flange Nyloc Nut 48
LAN18AOO 3/8” x 1” Gr 5 Bolt 13
REDOOOMF 3/8” x 7/8” Hex Bolt 4
LAN18000 3/8” Flat Washer 24
REDWL53 3/8” Lock Washer 24
REDODTT 3/8” Top Lock Nut 8
LANFNAW3 3/8” Wing Nut 16

J

CELCHNGIN 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Numerical Parts List—Main Assembly (cont.)

Part Numbers Description Qty

LANCK17157SH CHUTE ASSEMBLY—10" 1
LANCK1100SA Chute Weldment—10” 1
LANCK1100SB Chute Deflector 1
LANCK1100SC Chute Rotation Gear, Half 2
LANCK1100SD Chute Hinge Cover 1
LANCK1100SE Chute Enclosing Panel 2
RED89SH-0004 8 & 9 ft Blower Chute Gear Clamp 2
RED89SH1011 8 & 9 ft Blower Chute Gear Clamp Shim 2
RED2010111 2” x 8” Deflector Cylinder 1
RED10110 Chute Rotation Motor 1
LANCK118 Chute Rotation Sprocket 1
LANF3231 1/4” Grease Zerk 2
RED305K 3/8” 1.25” Carriage Bolt 10
REDODTT 3/8” Top Lock Nut 13
LAN18A 3/8” x 1” Carriage Bolt 3
LAN18AOO 3/8” x 1” Gr 5 Bolt 8
LAN18000 3/8” Flat Washer 12
REDWL53 3/8” Lock Washer 12

CETCH AN 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Numerical Parts List — Auger Assembly

(

\-

Part Numbers Description Qty

LANCK24566AUG Auger Assembly 1
LANCK1100M Base & Swivel Weldment 1
LANCK1100N Upper Swivel Weldment 1
LANCK1100Q Wear Pad, Plastic 3
LANCK1100R Swivel Clamp, Half 2
LANCK1100U Auger Tube Weldment, 12” 1
LANCK1100V Auger Flighting, 12” x 10ft 1
LANCK123 Hyd Motor Mount 1
LANCK124 Pivot Bushing 2
LANCK136 Piano Hinge (SS), 10” 1
LANCK137 Relief Door 1
LANCK156 Jump Auger Transition Flex Tube 1
LANCK1671 Hydraulic Motor 104-1671-006 1
LANCKFC51 Flow Control Valve 1
LANCKSWAO3 Swing Auger Transition Weldment 1
LANCKSWAOQ6 Hanger Bushing Mount 1
LANCKSWAOQ7 Hanger Bushing Shim 3
LANCKSWA17 Pit Weldment Pivot Bushing 2
LANCKSWA34 Transition Access Cover 1
LANCKSWA35 Pit Rotational Support 2
LANCKSWA36 Rotational Support Bushing 1
LANCKSWA45 Main Auger Support Bushing 1
LANCKSWA46 Pit Pivot Lock 1
LAN207205SA Round Bearing 1
LAN105 Bearing Flange 2
LAN1137030 1/2” Nyloc Nut 3
LAN1626000 5/8” Nyloc Nut 2
LAN18000 3/8” Flat Washer 6
LAN18A 3/8” x 1” Hex Head Bolt 19
LAN18A32 3/8” X 1-1/2” Carriage Bolt 4

/

CELCH I 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Numerical Parts List — Auger Assembly (cont.)

(

\-

Part Numbers Description Qty

LANCK24566AUG (Continued) Auger Assembly 1
LAN22A32 1/2” x 1-1/2” Hex Head Bolt 2
LANEJRN 1/4” Flange Nyloc Nut 9
LANFB103 1/4” x 3/4” Hex head Bolt 6
LANFB104 1/4” x 1” Hex Head Bolt 1
LANFB110 1/4” x 2-1/2” Hex Head Bolt 2
LANFB314 3/8” x 3-1/2” Hex Head Bolt 2
LANFB526 1/2” x 6-1/2” Hex Head Bolt 1
LANFHMJON 1/4” x 1” Square Key 1
LANFNW7G 3/8” Flange Nyloc Nut 28
LANFTFK5 7/8” Cushion Loop Clamp 2
LANFWS53 3/8” SAE Flat Washer 2
LANFWS55 1/2” SAE Flat Washer 6
LANH217334 Spring 2
LANHK4X7 1/2” Wide Spout Clamp 2
REDODTT 3/8” Top Lock Nut 2
RED1F30 1/2” Top Lock Nut 2
RED21940 7/16” Lynch Pin 2
RED305K 3/8” x 1-1/4” Carriage Bolt 4
RED56SS-C1 Sprocket Coupler—16 Tooth—1” ID 1
RED56SS-C2 Sprocket Coupler—16 Tooth—1-1/4" ID 1
RED56SS-C3 Sprocket Coupler Chain—16 Link 1
RED708K 5/8” x 2” Carriage Bolt 2
REDB306 3/8” x 1-1/2” Hex Head Bolt 2
REDB508 1/2” X 2” Hex Head Bolt 2
REDNAF3 3/8” Hex Nut 3
REDWL53 3/8” Lock Washer 3
REDWU51 1/4” Flat Washer 3
LAN26000 5/8” Washer 2

J

CELCHICIN 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Numerical Parts List — Auger Assembly (cont.)

f

\-

Part Numbers

Description

Qty

LANCK24566PIT
LANCKSWAO1
LANCKSWAOS8
LANCKSWAO9
LANCKSWA10
LANCKSWA11
LANCKSWA13
LANCKSWA14
LANCKSWA15
LANCKSWA33
LANCKSWA37
LANCKSWAS38
LANCKSWA39
LANCKSWAA48
LANCK1751
LAN127-1600
LAN2206
LAN1133
LANT3008H-S
LAN112567
LAN1616
LAN18A
LAN18AQO
LAN18A32
LAN483811
LAN52MM3ZP
LANFK303
LANFOIDJ
LANFHMJON
LANFNW7G

Swing Auger Pit Sub Assembly
Swing Auger Pit Weldment

Pit Auger—Right Hand Flighting
Pit Auger—Left Hand Flighting
Pit Auger Bushing Mount
Swing Auger Pit Cover

Swing Auger Pit Extension
Bearing Mount Shim

Swing Auger Grate Clamp

Pit Cleanout Cover

Motor Protector Mount Bracket
Motor Guard

Pit Wheel Axle

Pit Auger Support Bushing
Hydraulic Motor 101-1751-009
Shaft Coupling

Hair Pin Cotter Pin

5/16” Washer

Hydraulic Holder Halves

Cover Plate

5/16” Nyloc Nut

3/8” x 1” Carriage Bolt

3/8” x 1” Hex Head Bolt

3/8” x 1-1/2” Carriage Bolt
Flat Free Pit Wheel

Bearing Flange

3/8” x 3/4” Carriage Bolt

1/8” Cotter Pin

1/4” x 1” Square Key

3/8” Flange Nyloc Nut

D WAOWONNNDIRRPRNDNOAOOFRL, WNR PR R

A D O
IS

CECHNO 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




Numerical Parts List — Auger Assembly (cont.)

Part Numbers Description Qty

LANCK24566PIT (Continued) Swing Auger Pit Sub Assembly 1
REDB210 5/16” X 2-1/2” Hex Head Bolt 3
LANFRYK8 5/16” Flange Nyloc Nut 11
LANFWS57 5/8” SAE Flat Washer 4
LANFXG26 5/16” x 3/4” Carriage Bolt 6
LANMOU20516GSA Bearing with Lock Collar 2
REDWL53 3/8” Lock Washer 8

LANCK24566SD Swing Auger Drive Assembly 1
LANCKSWAO2 Swing Auger Adapter Weldment 1
LANCKSWA25 Auger Lift Saddle 1
LANCKSWA?26 Swing Auger Drive Weldment 1
LANCKSWA27 Swing Auger Drive Axle 2
LANCKSWA40 Auger Lift Stabilizer Arm 2
LANCKSWA41 Auger Lift Weldment 1
LANCKSWA42 Auger Lift Bushing 4
LANCKSWAA43 Auger Lift Saddle Clamp 1
LANCKSWA44 Modified Wheel Drive Bushing 4
LANCKSWA47 Auger Lift Flow Control Saddle 1
LANCK1014 Hydraulic Motor 101-1014-009 2
LANCK127-16005 Drilled Shaft Coupling 2
LAN5100961 Super Lug Swing Drive Tire 2
LANAM20011 Steel Swing Drive Wheel 2
LAN18AQO 3/8” x 1” Hex Head Bolt 8
LAN18A32 3/8” x 1-1/2” Carriage Bolt 18
LANEWPG 3/4” X 2-1/2” Clevis Pin 4
LANFODNU #10 Nyloc Nut 2
LANFOID)J 1/8” Cotter Pin 4
REDB308 3/8” x 2” Hex Head Bolt 2
LANFB810 3/4” x 2-1/2” Hex Head Bolt 4

\- J

CET-CRINNEN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




Numerical Parts List — Auger Assembly (cont.)

(

Part Numbers Description Qty

LANCK24566SD (Continued) Swing Auger Drive Assembly 1
LANFH1H2M #10 x 7/8” Pan Head Screw 2
LANFHNOMJ Rubber Flat Washer 2
LANFNW7G 3/8” Flange Nyloc Nut 18
LANFWS53 3/8” SAE Flat Washer 8
LANFWS58 3/4” SAE Flat Washer 4
LANMCHNA40 Neodymium Cup Magnet 2
LANW250100-S Hydraulic Cylinder 1
REDODTT 3/8” Top Lock Nut 2
REDKRIG 3/4” Top Lock Nut 4
REDWL53 3/8” Lock Washer 8
LAN21479 Trailer Hub Bolts 8

CETCH VAN 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Numerical Parts List — Trailer Components

f

.

Part Numbers

Description

Qty

LANCK24566TR
LANCK127
LANCK139
LANCK162
LANCK165
LANCK167
LANCK2045
LANCK2046
LANCK2047
LANCK2049
LANCK2050
LANCKSWA20
LANCKSWA21
LANCKSWA23
LANCKSWA32
LANS92-28453
LANBBJACK
LANCBRSJJ10
LANCK2044
LAN281021
LANCK17383-AXLE
LAN1133
LAN22000
LAN22A32
LANF216K
LANFB322
LANFB536
LANFHG3
LANFNW7G
LANFWS53

Swing Auger Trailer Components

Wheel Mount & Auger Support Base Clamp Plate
Tube Rest

Trailer Hitch Bar

Auger Tie-Down Bracket

Turn Knob

Trailer Hitch Weldment

Trailer Tongue Weldment

Hitch Mount Weldment

Chain, PTO Hanger

CK Trailer Driveshaft Hanger

Swing Auger Stow Support & Axle Mount—Right
Swing Auger Stow Support & Axle Mount—Left
Axle Mount Stabilizer

Auger Stow Support Weldment

Half Shaft, Mill Half

Side Crank Jack

Ratchet Binder

Spindle Weldment

Hub, 6” on 6

Axle & Hub Kit

5/16” Washer

1/2” Washer

1/2” x 1-1/2” Hex Head Bolt

5/16” x 4” Carriage Bolt

3/8” x 5-1/2” Hex Head Bolt

1/2” x 9” Hex Head Bolt

5/16” Carabiner

3/8” Flange Nyloc

3/8” SAE Flat Washer

NNNNRRRRRRRRRNRRERNNRRNIR

7

CELCHNER 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Numerical Parts List — Trailer Components (cont.)

Part Numbers Description Qty

LANCK24566TR (Continued) Swing Auger Trailer Components 1
LANFWS55 1/2” SAE Flat Washer 34
LANFWS58 3/4” SAE Flat Washer 10
LANHH20253 Red Handle Hitch Pin 2
LANNAS?2 5/16” Serrated Flange Nut 2
LANSS704 Stalk Stomper Twist Pin 1
RED1F30 1/2” Top Lock Nut 34
REDB512 1/2” x 3” Hex Head Bolt 1
REDB807 3/4” x 1-3/4” Hex Head Bolt 5
REDKRIG 3/4” Top Lock Nut 5
REDWL52 5/16” Lock Washer 2
LANF1ES8W 1/2” x 4”, Grade 8 Hex Head Bolt 16

CETCH N 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Numerical Parts List

r N
Part Numbers Description Qty
LANCK24566VM Valve Mount Kit 1

LANCK245WIR Control Box 1
—————— Wireless Remote 1
LANHCVS4X13 Hydraulic Control Valve, 4 Solenoid 1
LANCK255 Controls Mount for Swing Auger 1
LANEJRN 1/4” Flange Nyloc 2
LANFODNT #8 Nyloc Nut 4
LANFB104 1/4” x 1” Hex Head Bolt 4
LANFRV5T 1/4” x 2-1/4” Hex Head Bolt 2
REDWL51 1/4” Lock Washer 4
REDWU51 1/4” Flat Washer 4
. J

CEV-CNRE 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Pictorial Parts List—LANCK17157

LANCK1100A (1)

LANCK1100B (1)

LANCK1100C (1)

LANCK1100D (1)

LANCK1100EA (1)

LANCK1100EC (1)

LANCK1100G (1)

LANCK1100EB (1)

LANCK101(36)

LANCK112(48)

LANCK1100F (1)

LANCK113 (24)

LANF-FWM-1.00 (12)

LANFOI7W (12)

CELCH NG 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com

Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




Pictorial Parts List—LANCK17157

oo

LANCK102 (2) LANCK103 (1) LANCK104 (1) LANCK106 (1) LANCK107 (1)

LANCK109 (2) LANCK110 (1) LANCK111 (1) LANCK1100S (6) LANCK108 (6)

-

N—

8

/

5
4
e
-/
“~

By

RED01-315C (1) LAN4638K718 (1) LAN92-28453 (1) RED10BX (1) RED-1000-FB-2.00 (2)

T VNS

LAN0401828 (1) LAN70815T47 (1) LAN47865K24 (1) REDW742 (4) LANCK114 (12)

LRIV 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Pictorial Parts List—LANCK17157

LANCK1100SA (1)

LANCK1100SB (1)

LANCK1100SC (2)

LANCK1100SD (1)

LANCK1100SE (2)

RED89SH-0004 (2)

RED89SH1011 (2)

RED2010111 (1)

RED10110 (1)

LANCK118 (1)

LAN93-28451 (1)

LAN93-28452 (1)

CELCH NG 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




Pictorial Parts List—LANCK24566AUG

LANCK1100M (1)

LANCK1100N (1)

LANCK1100Q (3)

LANCK1100R (2)

LANCK124 (2)

LANCK1100U (1)

LAN207205SA (2)

LANCK123 (1)

LANCK1100V (1)

LAN105 (4)

LANCK156 (1)

LGN 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




Pictorial Parts List—LANCK24566AUG

LANHK4X7 (2) LANCK136 (1) LANCK137 (1) LANCKSWA46 (1)

LANCKSWA35 (2) LANCKSWA36 (1) LANCKSWAO06 (1) LANCKSWA45 (1) LANCKSWAO03 (1)

LANCKSWA17 (2) LANCKSWA34 (1) RED21940 (2) LANCK1671 (1) LANCKFC51 (1)

RED56SS-C1 (1) RED56SS-C2 (1) RED56SS-C3 (1) LANFHMJON (1) LANFTFKS (2)

CET-LRWIN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Pictorial Parts List—LANCK24566PIT

LANCKSWAO1 (1)

LANCKSWA13 (1)

LANCKSWA10 (2)

LANCKSWA11 (1)

LANCKSWAOS (1)

LANCKSWA14 (6)

LANCKSWA15 (6)

LANCKSWA33 (4)

LANCKSWAO9 (1)

LANCKSWA37 (2)

LANCKSWA38 (1)

LANCKSWA48 (2)

CET-CH A 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




Pictorial Parts List—LANCK24566PIT

LANCKSWA39 (4)

LAN483811 (4)

LAN2206 (8)

LANFOIDJ (4)

LANCK1751 (2)

LANMOU20516GSA (2)

LAN52MM3ZP (4)

LAN127-1600 (2)

LANT3008H-S (6)

LAN112567 (3)

CET-CH PPN 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com |

Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Pictorial Parts List—LANCK24566SD

LANCKSWAO2 (1)

LANCKSWA25 (1) LANCKSWAZ26 (1)

LANCKSWA27 (2)

LANCKSWA40 (2)

LANCKSWA41 (1)

LANCKSWA42 (4) LANCKSWA43 (1)

LANCKSWA44 (4)

LANCKSWA47 (1)

LANCK1014 (2)

LANCK127-16005 (2)

LAN5100961 (2)

LANAM20011 (2)

LANMCHNA40 (2)

LANFHNOM]J (2)

LANW250100-S (1)

CECH PRI 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com

Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




Pictorial Parts List—LANCK24566TR

LANCKSWA20 (1) LANCKSWA21 (1) LANCKSWA32 (1) LANCKSWA23 (1)

LANSS704 (1) LANCK167 (1) LANCK165 (2) LANCK139 (1)

CET-LRWIS 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Pictorial Parts List—LANCK24566TR

LANCK2044 (2)

LANCK2045 (1)

LANCK2046 (1)

LANCK2047 (2)

LANCK2049 (1)

LANCK2050 (1)

LANCK162 (1)

LANHH20253 (2)

LANFHG3 (2)

LANCBRSJJ10 (1)

XV .

LANBBJACK (1)

LAN281021 (2)

LAN4901556 (2)

LAN225-75R15 (2)

CETCH LI 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




Pictorial Parts List—LANCK24566VM

LANCK255 (1) LANHCVS4X13 (1) LANCK245WIR (1)

CET-LRWI 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Operation

r N

Go through the Setup steps (pages 16 & 17).

Set the shear plates ( page 18).

To prevent damage, NEVER START THE PTO WHEN THERE IS ANYTHING INSIDE THE MILL!
Engage the PTO at the lowest engine speed possible.

Gradually increase the engine speed until the PTO reaches 1000 RPM

0 Running the mill at PTO speeds below 1000 rpm will result in a coarser grind.

After the hammer mill is up to speed, begin dispensing grain into the hopper.

7. OPTIONAL: Turn on water valve.

vnhwibhe

o

To shut down, do these steps in reverse.

Best Practices

These are the best practices for running the Lankota Corn Cracker.

e The corn cracker operates at maximum performance when it is fed with grain at maximum speed —i.e. the faster you
feed it, the better it grinds.

e Keep grain in the hopper at all times—this ensures it feeds as fast as possible, helps keep dust down and also helps it
throw the grain further.

e Add water via a garden hose and the brass fittings to decrease dust and improve packing.

\. 7

CET-LRWYAN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Lankota Inc (the “Manufacturer”) warrants to the original purchaser that this equipment will be free from defects in
material and workmanship when used as intended and under normal service and conditions for individual use only.

This warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of any defective part by the Manufacturer and the installation by
the dealer of any such replacement part and does not cover common wear items. The Manufacturer reserves the right
to inspect any equipment or parts which are claimed to have been defective in material or workmanship.

This warranty shall not be interpreted to render the Manufacturer liable for damages of any kind, direct,
consequential, or contingent to property. Furthermore, the Manufacturer shall not be liable for damages resulting
from any cause beyond its reasonable control. This Warranty does not extend to loss of crops, any expense or loss for
labor, supplies, rental machinery or for any other reason.

r D

For further technical assistance,
call Lankota Inc. at:
1-866-526-5682

- J

CET-LRWI 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Operation—Hookup
. )

Use a tractor that has 250+ hp (at PTO) and has 1000 rpm PTO.

Slide the correct PTO half-shaft onto the mill and set it in the PTO rest.

Connect the PTO driveshaft and the hydraulic hoses.

e There are two pairs of hoses—one set is for the auger motors and the other for
the 4 solenoid valve.

e IMPORTANT: TO AVOID OVERHEATING of hydraulic oil, turn the hydraulic flow
on the tractor DOWN for the 4 solenoid valve as it has an orifice to limit flow.

The tractor’s drawbar must be set so the centerline of the draw pin to the end of
the PTO shaft (A) is 16” or less. Any longer and damage to the driveshaft may
occur.

When operating the hammer mill/trailer unit, the hitch MUST be in the
shortened position. If not, the driveshaft will be too short.

Use the hitch in extended position when towing on the highway.

CET-LRWIN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Setup
r N

o Move the plug from its storage point to the operating position in the bottom.

e Park the tractor in the grinding location and stabilize the front of the cracker with the hitch jack.

e Run the deflector hoses through the D-Ring on the housing to keep it from catching the ring gear
teeth.

e If the ring gear pieces are installed correctly, the chute should not be able to turn far enough to hit
the hopper or to blow material at the operating tractor.

o |f the chute becomes plugged, remove the throat covers to let material get out.

CET-CRIE{VM 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Shear Plates—Setup & Adjustments

r 2

e Start with Plate 1 all the way out, Plate 6 all the way in and gradually stagger the rest
between them. (Plate 2 is 1/5 out, Plate 3 is 2/5, Plate 4 is 3/5 and Plate 5 is 4/5 out.)

e [f the grind is too fine, start at the top and pull the plates out until it is as desired.

e If the grind is too coarse, start at the bottom and push the plates in until it is as desired.

¢ Even when the plates are all the way in, the tips of the hammers will not be able to
contact the edge of the shear plates.

¢ The cutouts on the side of the shear plates show the full range of adjustment.

CET-CRIEY M 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Hammer Installation/Replacement

4 )

1. Each of the 60 hammers is double-sided/reversable. After one side is worn
down, remove the roll pin, washer and clevis pin.

2. Flip the hammers and reinstall the hardware.

3. When both sides are worn or the tip is less than 5-3/4” from the center of the
pivot hole, call Lankota for replacement hammers.

All hammers must be installed; failure to have all hammers and hardware
installed will cause the mill to be unbalanced inducing vibrations that
significantly shortens the lifespan of components.

If a coarser grind is desired, Hammer Delete Spacers (LANCK114) are provided.
Remove ONLY one hammer and spacer/washer from each set and replace with a
delete spacer. Alternate which hammer is replaced so they are not all in a row.

Failure to not evenly replace hammers will cause the mill to be unbalanced
inducing vibrations that significantly shortens the lifespan of components.
\ Store the hammers & washers on the rear of the Corn Cracker. )

| Tip Length |

More than 5-3/4”

CET-LRIEYAN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Hammers & Spacers

Alternate between removing hammer "2" and "4" and
substituting a LANCK114 spacer.
Each "half’ should alternate: inside, outside, inside, etc.

LANCKI 14

Hammer
Profile
12345
LANF-FWM-1.00 R A
LANFOIZW] [LANCKI01
- Mo
[ANCK] 14 NN LANCKI1
_\]i A | _ _
4 —]};—'—“— [ANCKTT00P
&
Hammer | |4 Z‘;\N_\
Profile NN
LANCK114—T || | 12345 NCANCK112
q (1T [
| 1
LANCK1 17

U / | d s
| PROPRIETARY AND COMFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAIMED IN THIG
DRAWIMNG IE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF LAMIKCTA

IHC. AT REPRODUCTION IN PART QR AS A
WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEMN PERMISSICH OF .
LAMKCTA IMC. 15 PROHIBITED. TITLE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: : "
DRAWN BY JESSEH Hammer Mill - 10

WELD SOLID ALL

| DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES CREATED 03/20/2020
WELD TCLERANCE + 0031
] D I e 1055 | PROJECT
COMMENTS MATERIAL SIZE |DWG. NO. REV
A LANCK17157 03

DO MOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE: 1:5 |WEIGHT: 479.35 | SHEET 7 OF 7

CEV-LMIEE N 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.

“"“‘r-..




Maintenance

e Grease the bearings every 50 hours of use
e Grease the driveshaft knuckles every 50 hours of use
Scan the QR Code in the corner for a video on removing the
plastic guard quickly and easily.
e Grease the chute rotation face at the beginning of each
season and every 100 hours.
e Grease the hopper door wheel every season.

EasyLock Guard™ How-To Video
(Start at 0:27)

GRS 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Storage
- ™

At the end of each season:

e Shutoff the tractor, remove the bottom clean-out panel and clear
out any loose material. Reinstall the panel.

e Raise the mill, remove the plug from the bottom and store in
outer cap (shown).

e Close the air intake covers on the front and back.

e Close the hopper door and/or cover the hopper to prevent any
rain, debris or animals from getting inside.

e |f possible, store inside or under a roof.

CET-CRIEL 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Storage

r “

To store the driveshaft, either:
e Leave it slid together and rest it in driveshaft storage chain.
OR

e Remove the tractor half and set it in the holder.
(Recommended)

CET-CRIE 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Storage

To avoid the pit filling with water:

e Slide open the pit drain covers in the off season
(Recommended)

CETCH VAN 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Troubleshooting—Shear Bolts and Plugging

If the hammer mill experiences too high of a load, shear bolts on the driveshaft
flange will break. This is to protect the mill from excessive stress and premature
part failure. If this should happen follow these steps:

1. Shut off the grain supply to the mill.

2. Close the hopper door if the hopper contains grain.

3. Lift and move the mill to a suitable location and remove the wing nuts and
bottom clean out door (right figure). Shut off the tractor and clear all the
grain from inside the mill.

Remove the rear shaft cover/shield to expose the rear hex shaft. Use the
slug wrench to turn the drum and finish cleaning out the mill.

Unhook the driveshaft from the tractor and replace the (2) broken shear
bolts. Extra shear bolts are located on the top 3-point arm mount.

Put mill back together and reposition. Start mill again, bring to 1000 rpm
THEN open hopper door.

NOTE: SHEAR BOLTS ARE 3/8” x 1” GRADE 5 HEX BOLTS

10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




Troubleshooting—Drum Spacing/Ticking

The drum is centered, squared and locked in place during assembly, but transport and some use
may cause it to shift/settle. If the hammer mill produces a ticking/knocking sound when spinning,
the drum may not be correctly centered in the housing anymore and the heads of hammer pins
may be hitting the inner walls.

e Remove the front and rear Hammer Access Panels (LANCK109) and shaft guards.
Examine the pin heads and determine where the sound is coming from.
Loosen the Allen set screw and collar on each bearing.
Tap/slide the drum forward or back as needed until it is centered.
Reset the lock collars and set screws before hand-spinning the drum; listen and observe if
it hits anymore.
e Reinstall all panels and guards.

CET-CRIEL 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Operation—Setup

r D

e Pull the cotter pin on the backside of the axle to adjust the height of the pit wheels to provide the desired ground clearance. They are shipped in the
middle pin location from Lankota.

e Turn the hydraulic flow down on the tractor to avoid overheating oil.

CET-CRWO 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Operation—Safety

Keep the pit grates in place any time the machine is in operation

DO NOT step on the pit or grates during operation

DANGER! Always stand clear of the auger swing during operation

DANGER! Always keep auger access shield pinned in place during operation.

—
—
EE——

/)4 DANGER7)

10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




Operation—Auger Storage

1 B

Auger Storage

e The auger can be stored at different heights by pinning in the auger storage bracket.

e Always secure the pivot lock in place to keep the pit from bouncing during travel.

e Always secure the auger for storage or travel using the threaded knobs to secure the auger
to the storage bracket.

e To provide more clearance during operation, the auger storage bracket can be placed in the
cradle at the back of the axle stabilizer weldment.

. 7

CET-LRW:YAN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Assembly—Hyd Remote

r D

1. Fasten all fittings to the hydraulic block as depicted. (Long fittings on

bottom.)

2. Mount hyd block to mount bracket, followed by the control box and
harness.

3. Connect the wiring connections to the block as shown here and detailed
on page 62.

4. Run the hoses from the block to their respective ports on the chute
cylinder or rotation motor. See pages 61-62.
Make sure the orifice fittings are in place where depicted.

CET-CRWER 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Operation—Hyd Remote

Connect the hoses and electrical plug to a tractor,
lower the hydraulic’s flow, and turn on the hydraulic
flow.

If pressure is going the wrong direction or main lines
are connected backwards, nothing will work in the
block.

The control box can be used in lieu of the remote,
when around the machine.

The Remote

e |t has a range of over 300 feet.

e |[f lost, a replacement can be purchased from Lankota.

e Tosync a new remote:

¢ Turn off remote and unplug the control box

¢ Press and hold the remote power button for 10 seconds;
both LEDs will start blinking

¢ Plugin the control box

¢ The green LED will flash rapidly when connected

e Ablinking red LED indicates a low battery or a system error.
o Afull charge takes 3 hours. Once fully charged, the red LED will
turn off and the green LED will turn on.

e The green LED flashes rapidly whenever connected.
CET-CRWYS 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.




Assembly

43 RED 404-8-8

1/ Fy

Throd Swivi] Beducar
173 Crific

44 LAMNSOID-4

142 Famale Pioness Tip - Pipe

Threcd

LY

!LEEA FART MUMBEE DESCRIPTION oY EE’;“ FART NUMBER DESCRIFTION QY
1 LANCET100A  |Hommos M - |07 Drem 1 45 REDBS0S  |HHCS - 513 X 1.25, GR. § 3
2 L.ANCKI 1008 I-I;mﬂ‘.g Ehaorﬂﬂmka ] dé LANFWELES SAE FLAT WASHER - 8 2

3 | LANCKIIDOC Humﬁgﬂm.h-r.l'g.l Front [ 47 LANS0SK, CARRBLT - 513X 1.5 m
4 LANCK] 1000 I‘rnuﬂ;il’.‘lﬁd'rmqnﬁ‘rﬂ 1 48 LAMFHEC]  |FLG HYL NUT - 513, GR, § 18
] LANCKT1G0EA_ |10 Wioar Cunv i & FED |F30 TOF LOCK NUT - 513, OR. 5 12
& LANCEI I00EB 107 Wear Curve I 50 LANIBA CARRBLT - 37516 | 48
Fj LANCK| I00EC |17 Wear Curve [ 51 IANFNWEG- FLG WYL MUT - 37516, GR_5 48
a8 LAMCETIOO0F |10 Ditchange Spout Meunt 1 53 LAMIBADD  [HHCS - 375-16% I, GR. & 13
9 LAMCEI100G 107 Side Doer 1 ] LAMIGOO0  [FLAT WASHER - 38 0
0 LAMCE1I00 107 Sheoar Plate: 3 54 REDWLSS  |LOMCK WASHER - 375 0
" LANCEIGE  [Sheor Piale Siol Cover & 55 RECOOTT TOP LOCK NUT - .375-16. GR. 5 [:]
[F] L.l’-.HI’_,RI.FIbIEH JSrvieny Chute Asnernbly 1 54 LAMFMAWS  |3/8 Wing Mut 14
E LAMGRION  |Hammer for Gom Gracker 35 57 REDEM04 HHCS . 312-18% |, GR. 5 a
14 LARLCKT 12 Hammes spocer L 43 58 LAMFWES2 SAE FLAT WASHER - 312 A
15 LANCKI 13 [Hammer for Com Cracker 24 5 LAMI&1S NYLOC MUT - 312-18, OR. 5 3
16 LANCKI14  |Hammes Delete Spacer 12 &0 LANFRIDA  |HHCS . 2520 X 0.75 GR. & 1
17 I...-‘-\NCKIINF Com Cracker Hammer Clevls Pin 12 &l REDYYUS HLAT WASHER - .25 ]
18_| LANFFWM-1.00_[1.00° Machine Washer. 10GA 12 & LANEIRM  |FLG YL NUT - 2520, OF. 5 i
1 Lmrcu;fw : ﬁumn 173 x5 12 2 ;
20 LANCEIZ | inboke Gale 2
21 LANCEID  [FIO Shisld I
Iz LAMCKIDY Hammer MBl Shug Wrench 1
) LAMCKIOS  |Wrench Befainer Laich I
74 LAMNCKIOT  |Lowes Arm Crost Broce 1
) LAMCE DR I'I-urrwn.n' .l"u:t_us- L'Ilullr.uI 2
26 LANCEITD __|Hamerer Ml Fuor Sholl Cover E
r LANCKIT] _ |Clean Cut Doer 1
r.-] LANFZ-28453  [S5E Seres Joini & Half Shaft, Ml Half] |
= REDY 106 3/E X 7 SQUARE KEY STOCK 1
) REDB? 12 HHCS - 62511 X3, OR. 5 I
31| RED-1000-F8-2.00 [NANF 4-Bclt Fiange Unifs z

R LANZESO0  |HHCS - 62511 X2 GR. & 8
5] REDEJF TOF LOCE NUT- 62511, GR. 5 [

24 REDD1-315C  |[MANUAL HOLDER CANISTER I
ah LAMOLOIBZE  [Beees 3747 MPT 90 St Elbsenee I
36 | LAMPDBISTA?  [3/4°GHI & 3/ £TFT Swivel Acapler [
a7 LAMA7BA5K24.  [Brass Boll Viahve, 3/4° NPT I

3@ | LAMIIOI  |UMCHFIN.IBBX | 56 ]

37 LAMASIBETIE | 3/4 HPT Plug |

RED-HH-70 |70 x 1.-'1"H3,rd Heae ]
41 RED-HH-120 2 I.-'-!'H-,,-:!Hmr 2
43 RECIS01-68  |3/F Mx | /2 F 90 Fips Fifting ]

W W e Sl

'P'H-'Nblil [ Iﬂ

LANKOTA

[T

coiain |

JEIEH

Harmmes Ml - 107

S e Aty il | oy |
o SIE |DWG. NO. REV
= B LANCK17157 D3
FrprrrTTe— ICALE 112 [WBGHT 7935 [eEET I CFT

CECHW I 10/16/2025

www.lankota.com |

Lankota Inc.

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Drum Assembly

) ITEM MNO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTICMN oy
3 /@ | LAMCE 11004 [Harmmer Mill - 107 Drum 1
O\- = F LANCK101 Hammer for Com Cracker a6
- - 3 LANCKI1Z  |Hammer Spacer 48
4 LAMCKIS Hammer lar Com Cracker 24
L LANCENIDOP  |Com Cracker Hammer Clevis Pin | 12
& LANE-FWM-1.00 [1.00° Machine Washer, 10 GA 12
7 LANFOIZW  [Roll Pin, 1/4"x 1.5° 12
8 LAMTZ-28453  |55F Sedes koint & Half Shatt, ME Hatl| |
— 7 RED108X WE X T SQUARE KEY STOCK, [
SCALE4: 10 10 LANIBAOD  [HHCS - 375-16 X1, GR. 5 |
1 RED- 1000-FB-2.00 |HANF 4-Beil Flangs Unils Z
12 LANZ6BOO  [HHCS - 62511 X2 GR. 5 8
& 13 REDKRJF TOP LOCK NUT - 42511, GR. § ]
14 REDB712 HHCS - 62511 X3, GR. 5 1

o b
RIGHT
i 7
e ' 0
11
(8] | B
LOC-TITE
7
=) 8]
iy, = A i
| s=se= | | ANKOTA
. e L
FRONT ot s i s | Sl i JEHEH
L | e S0 200
{ B -
DETAIL B Co— ket SE | DWG. NO, REW
SCALE ] : 4 . B LANCK17157 -
| e i n | SCALE 110 |WBGHT 7i0S0Z  [SeE o8 7

CET-CRW G 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Housing Assembly

ITER NOY.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Ly
1 LANCETIO0  [Hammar Mill - 107 Dinum 1
2 LANCKTIONR  |Howusing - Shearfintake |
3 LAMCETIMC  |Howusing Discharge Front 1
4 LAMCETNTDND  Howusing Discharge Reoar 1
5 LAMCE] 100FA 107 Wear Curve 1
& LAMCED TODEE 107 Wear Curve 1
X LAMCEO0EC | 10" Wear Curve I
8 LAMNCETTO0F  [10° Discharge Spout Mount |
T LAMCE] 100G | 107 Side Door 1
10 LAMCEII00P  |Corm Cracker Harmmees Chevis Pinf 12
11 LAMCEIDN Hammer for Com Cracker g l
12 LANCE112Z  |Hammer Spacer 45 |
13 LAMCET 3 Harmmer for Corn Cracker 24
14 LAMF-FWR-1.00 | 1.00° Machine Wosher, 100 GA 12 l
15 LAMFOITW Roll Pim, 1/4% = 1.5 12 l
16 LAMASIEES 18 3747 NPT Plug 1
L RED-1000-FB-2.00|MAMF 4-Balt Hange Units 2
18 | AMZERO0 HHCS - £25-11 X2, GR. 5 8 |
1% REDHEIF TOF LOCK NUT - A25-11, GR. 5 i
0 LAMSOSE CARRBLT - 513X 1.5 14
21 LAMFNXC FLG MYL MUT - 5-13, GE. 5 | &
o) LAMTAA CARRBLT - 375-14X 1 48 l
23 LAMFMW?I G |FLG MYL MUT - 375-14, GR. 5 48
SECTION C-C &
o SCALE1:15 J
" -®
a L] L -
FEOPELART AND CONRDESTAL
“N° s S LANKOTA
WELL) WU B WET L S L ITl-ILE:
= S st L i | DEANNIEY JERER Hammer Mill - 10"
mnssn mmuscn | coaeans 0020/ 2000
1 BB SO | pscoect
i BT M SIZE | DWG. HO. REV
BOTTOM __ B LANCK17157 D3
D0 M 1 AL ARG SCALE 112 |m=r4-rr 47925 |&—FFI'.!-!'>F T

CET-LRWYAN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Housing Assembly

SECTION D-D

p @ o
o o
" n = (4] o] &
e L =]l
& LANKOTA
mLE
e i Hamrmear hlll - 107
[ e
LEFT B e 1B
REAR ORI [ SIZE | DWG. MO, REV
= B LANCK17157 03
0 WG BCAGE DRAWIHG LoALE 11D |wnm-rr 2104 41 pemacer

CEVCMNC RN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Covers & Panels

ITEM MO | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.

FETHETIES S = S S P P e S s i 1 LANCET 1005 [10" Shear Plate &
‘ } 2 LAMCEID?  |AF Intaks Cate ]
3 LANCKID3  |PTO Shield 1
E E Fl LAMCEIDS  |[Hammer Mill Slug Wrench 1
5 LAMCE 104 Wrench Belainer Latch 1
& LAMCE 107 Lenawisr Arrm Cross Broce 1
7 LANCEIDR  [Sheor Plote Siot Cover &
B LAMCE 109 Hammer Acces Door 2
£ LAMCE] 10 Hammer Mill Bear Shall Cover |
10 LANCKI11 _ |Clean Out Door 1
I LAMCE] 14 |[Hammer Delele Spocer 12
12 LAN47845K24 [Brass Ball Valve, 3/47 NPT 1
13 LAMTOBISTA7  [3/4°GHT x 3/4 MPT Swivel Adapter| |
14 LAMOAD 1828 [Beass 374" MPT 90° Street Elbow [
5 REDOI-315C  [MANUAL HOLDER CANISTER 1
14 LANIBADD  [HHCS - 375-16 X 1. GR. 5 12
17 REDODTT  [TOP LOCEK MUT - 37514, GR. 5 B
18 LANENWTG  |FLG NYL NUT- 37514, GR. 5 4
] LAMFMAWSE |2/ Wing Mul 14
20 REDWL5Z  |LOCK WASHER - 375 20
21 LAMIB00O  [FLAT WASHER - 3/8 20
2 LANG0GK  |CARRBLT- 513X 1.5 12
23 REDIF30 _ [TOP LOCK NUT - 513, GR. § 12
24 REDBS0S HHCS - 13X 1.25, GR. 5 2
25 LAMFWS5S  [SAE FLAT WASHER - 5 E:
24 LANFNXC]  |FLG NYLNUT- 5-13. GR. 5 2
27 LANFRIO3  [HHCS - 2520 X0.75.GR. 5 1
; REDWUS]  |FLAT WASHER - .25 1
27 LAMEIRM _ [FLG NYL NUT - 2520, GR. 5_ 1
: LANIIOI  |[UMCHPIM - 188 X 1.54 3
a3 LAMIBA  |[CARRBLT- 37514 X | &
32 REDE204  |HHCS - 31218 %1, GR.5 3
3 LAMFWEE?  |SAE FLAT WASHER - 317 3
34 LANIGIS  [NYLOC MUT - 312-18, GRS 3
35 LANCK116 |2nd PTG Shaft Camer [

(6)242528 | e LANKOTA

FRONT A T e
| e g | G20 EEH Harmmer hMill - 107
| pmmmomenmec, | o | caaao
| & i o | rrasect
S v mmsuw wm s s as e . SIZE | DWVER. MO REV
R B LANCK17157 E.
i B T D AL ARG I_ SCALE 1A "I'I'ﬂf'}ﬂ' 540 40 Im!ﬁ?

CET-CRWC 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



Covers & Panels

DETAIL F

3 bl SCALEZ: 5
] L @"—-.______

: ———
-
(:IJ.’ oo =

'3 - FEOFRITANT AND COMPOINTIAL
L ] 2 [ THE IR B ORI I e

& @ o munsumw:ﬂu-ﬁ.ﬂ

L. AMT EEECUCLIE N ORAR 8 BL A

PR lLE A PRl Y WETT MEBARRC

LT T P “”—t:

L]
e o e P T Harmrmer bl - 107
| o \W L i || A I ot
- L".’.".iﬂa"nf.'n..—; ;'Enr; At 1
\) b R SIZE | DWE. MO, ROV
TOP SECTIOM E-E & = B LAMCK17157 _03
5 WO B ALE DRAWTHLG HOALE: 11N WOGHT. 1541 .55 .iIIEHGDI'?

Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.

CECH VN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc.



Chute Assembly

ITEM MO | PART MUMBER DESCRIPTION QaTyY.
1 LAMCKT 0064 [Jimmy Chate, Main 1
2 LAMCKE 10068 [dimemy Chaule Deflocton 1
3 LAMCET1005C |Jimmy Chute Gear 2
4 LAMCE NG (Chute Hinge Cover 1
& LAMCETT0DSE [Hammer Mll Chule Enclosing Panel | 2
] REDBFSH-0004 [Red Devil 8" & 7' Chute Geaar Clamp| 2
r REDEYSHION (89 FT Blower Chule Clarmp Shim 2
3] RED20O10111  |2¥8 DEAECTOR CYLIMDER 1
7 LAMF3231 1i4°-28 Grease lem 2
10 RECIA0SEK CARRBLT - AF5-14% 1.25 10
11 REDODTT TP LK NUT - 375148, GR. 5 13
12 LANIBA CARRBLT - 375-16X 1 3
13 LaMTBAND |[HHCS- 375-14X 1, GR. 5 ]
14 LAMIBO00  [FLAT WASHER - 375 ]
15 REDWLSS  |LOCK WASHER - 375 ]
PRECEEITANT AND CORNDENTIAL
Té'ﬁ“;'m"u'&;.':;‘;ﬂ' MNKOTA
" i e A eceame. | TITLE:
= T T A5 H Hammer Mill Chute Assembly
T Ll T A4Sy
SRR ey ST | eeouEc
jCm— e SIZE | DWG. MO, REV
== B LANCK171575H
B MO ALY BRI SCALE 17 'WEKGHT. 11141 SHEET 1 CF I

CE-CRICYM 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



LANCK24566—Swing Auger Corn Cracker Assembly

CE-CRICPAN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



LANCK24566AUG—Swing Auger Assembly

CEV-CNICE 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



LANCK24566AUG—Swing Auger Assembly

CET-CRICYS 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



LANCK24566AUG—Swing Auger Assembly

CEV-CNNCE 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



LANCK24566PIT—Swing Auger Pit Assembly

CE-CRIE 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



LANCK24566PIT—Swing Auger Pit Assembly

CE-CRIEYAN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



LANCK24566SD—Swing Drive Assembly

CEV-CRICE 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



LANCK24566TR—Swing Auger Trailer Components

CE-CRICTM 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



LANCK24566VM—Valve Mount Assembly

CEV-CRNG VM 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



LANCK245HK—Swing Auger Hydraulic Kit

REVISIONS ITER NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary.
REV. ECH DATE  [CHG BY
A ECN-0304 10162025 co 1 2406-06-06 R.O31 [#6 JIC Male x Female - 1/32" Orifice 3
2 28501-06-06 #6 Male JIC x #6 Male NPT - 90 2
3 6400-06-08 #4 Male JIC x #8 Male ORB - Straight 8
4 £400-06-10 #6 Male JIC x #10 Male ORB - Straight &
5 £6400-08-10 #8 MALE JICTO #10 MALE ORB - STRAIGHT 4
& 5400L-06-08  |#6 Male JIC x #8& Male ORB Long- Straight 4
7 6500-06-06 #65 Male JIC x #6 Femail JIC - 90 deg 4
8 £801-06-06 #6 Male JIC x #6 Male ORB - 20 deg 1
? 6801-08-10 #8 MALE JIC TO #10 MALE ORB - 90 4
10 £802-06-06 #6 MALE JICTO #&6 MALE ORB - 45 1
11 £802-08-10 #8 MALE JICTO #10 MALE ORB - 45 2
12 LANCKHO4 Hyd Hose, 1/2" x 74", #8 JIC-F x #8 ORB-M 2
13 LANCHKHOS Hyd Hose, 1/4" x21.5" #6 JIC-F x #& JIC-F 20 2
14 LANCKHOS Hyd Hose, 1/4" x 50", #& JIC-F x #6 JIC-F 90 1
15 LANCKHO7 Hyd Hose, 1/4" x 41", #4& JIC-F x #6 JIC-F 0 1
16 LANCKHI 1 Hyd Hose, 1/4" x 69", #6 JIC-F X #6 JIC-F - Lift Cyl Rod End 1
17 LANCKHI 2 Hyd Hose, 1/4" x 60", #6 JIC-F x #6 JIC-F - Liff Cyl Base End 1
18 LANCKHI3 Hyd Hose, 1/4" x 259", #6 JIC-F X #4& JIC-F 90 - Drive LH Outside 1
19 LANCKH! 4 Hyd Hose, 1/4" x 2407, #6& JIC-F x #6JIC-F 20 - Drive RH Outside 1
20 LANCEHT S Hyd Hose, 1/2" x 200", #38 JIC-F x #3 ORB-M - Flow Confrol Supply 1
21 LANCKHT & Hyd Hose, 1/2" x 94" #8 JIC-F x #8 JIC-F 90 - Flow Confrol fo Motor 1
22 LANCKHI 7 Hyd Hose, 1/2" x 254", #8 JIC-F x #8 JIC-F 90 - Main Auger fo Fit Auger| 1
23 LANCKHI & Hyd Hose, 1/2" x9.3", #8 JIC-F x #8 JIC-F 90 - Fit Auger Connector 1
24 LANCKHI % Hyd Hose, 1/2" x 362", #8 JIC-F x #8 ORB-M - Pit Auger to Tractor 1
25 LANCKH20 Hyd Hose, 1/4" X 33", #6 JIC-F x #6 JIC-F - Dtive to Drive 1
26 LANCKH21 Hyd Hose, 1/4" x 139", #6 JIC-F x #6 JIC-F 0 - CB Valve to Hyd Block 2
27 Fioneer 8010-1 5P |Male Quick Coupler - #8 Female ORB 4
28 FC-08R CHECK VALVE 1
29 VA2847-15-2  [COUNTERBALANCE WALVE 1
JmemEn T LANKOTA
NHOLE WITHGIT TOE PRTTEN PERIS IO N OF
e [ E
T e |1 SWING AUGER CK HYD HOSEKIT
DMENSIONS ARE ININCHES | | AST SAVED 10/ 14/ 2025
IACHIHG 15 ERANCE 560 | PROJECT Harmrner Mill
COMMENTS MATERIAL SIZE |DWG. NO. REV
— A LANCK245HK -
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE 132 |WEIGHT: 186.96 SHEET 1 OF 2

CE-CRNCYM 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



LANCK245HYD—Swing Auger Hydraulic Kit

_____ {a e T £00  RETURN
CI(E- E00  PRESSURE
oT]
2 |o § E]o _lj
2 |z e
912 & 5
= |z LANCKH15 2
L i =
> S— 5
=L
= {g p- ST— 2
T p = LANCKH16 o
= FLOW CONTROL =
% LANCKH17
4/—2406-06-06 R.031
HI—— w
IR =
w w
| ?_ E g a g LANCKHO7 ~ 2406-06-06 R.031
s E] - Oz =z
i H = O w=
é 5= 0 3
LANCKH2I & @ & e
Q¥ LANCKH20 S > T T &
o C [ e] o
w = = o
fa) o Eo — = o
z = Q= & 3 2
o S < % =) =
- >
= & i E uo o = RIS
v = i |= 5 =
o= H 2] — Q
=] =) o
0] é < 3 &
= 7 Q
< LANCKH14 O & -
- Z _
BEEy - -
TS T3 LANCKHO4 n
w W=y
I LANCKHZI = Q&3
= o
2 Zxa ] RETURN
2406-06-06 R.031  CB VALVE 2 =0 () LANCRIoT B =
° CriEp-gEn PRESSURE

CE-CRNCYAN 10/16/2025 www.lankota.com | Lankota Inc. Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group.



